## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-006**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS; APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS (CIP) COMMITTEE; ESTABLISHING TERMS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

- **WHEREAS**, City Council appoints members of the public to serve on various boards, commissions, and committees; and
- **WHEREAS**, each member serves until their successor has been duly appointed and qualified; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Mayor desires to fulfill the vacancy in Place 1 and appoint an alternate on the Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) Committee.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TEXAS:

- **SECTION 1.** The City Council hereby finds that the recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated into this Resolution as if written herein.
- **SECTION 2.** The following member(s) has been submitted for nomination and approved by a majority of the City Council.

## **Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) Committee**

Tito Rodriguez Place 1 Term expiring June 2021
Brent Barrow Alternate Term expiring June 2021

**SECTION 3.** This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after the date of its adoption, and it is so resolved; and all Resolutions of the City Council of the City in conflict herewith are hereby amended or repealed to the extent of such conflict.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 28th day of January, 2019.

C	ITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS
В	y:
	Oscar Trevino, Mayor

ATTEST:	
Alicia Richardson, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	
Maleshia B. McGinnis, City Attorney	

Resolution No. 2019-006 Page 2 of 2